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2. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2024 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2024 Ho Chi Min City (VN)  20.-26.05.2024 

  1. Tran Duc Minh  (VN) 12:2 319/192 1,661 2,173 11 
  2. Kim Jun Tae  (KR) 10:4 311/152 2,046 2,500 22 
  3. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   8:4 232/147 1,578 2,500 10 
 Burak Hashas  (TR)   6:6 233/128 1,820 2,083 16 
  5. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   8:2 214/137 1,562 2,105 14 
  6. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   7:3 210/99 2,121 2,666 11 
  7. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   6:2 206/89 2,314 5,000 13 
  8. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   6:4 165/102 1,617 2,222 11 
  9. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:2 150/83 1,807 2,666 9 
10. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   4:4 146/82 1,780 2,105 12 
11. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   4:4 154/89 1,730 2,105 18 
12. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:4 143/86 1,632 2,000 9 
13. Long Nguyen Chi  (VN)   4:4 145/101 1,435 1,818 12 
14. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   4:4 156/118 1,322 1,333 11 
15. Kim Dong Ryong  (KR)   4:4 153/117 1,304 1,333 8 
16. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   3:5 163/102 1,598 2,352 8 
17. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   3:3   90/60 1,500 2,222 7 
18. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   3:3 102/69 1,478 1,818 7 
19. Glenn Hofmann  (NL)   3:3 118/83 1,421 1,739 10 
20. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4 101/63 1,603 1,538 8 
21. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4 113/71 1,591 1,538 11 
22. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   2:4 100/63 1,587 1,538 9 
23. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   95/67 1,417 1,904 11 
24. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   1:5   87/60 1,450 1,818 12 
25. Kim Hyeong Kon  (KR)   2:4   78/49 1,591 3,636 9 
26. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   95/65 1,461 2,000 7 
27. Pierre Soumagne  (FR)   2:4   90/62 1,451 1,739 8 
28. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   2:4   81/62 1,306 3,076 9 
29. Sam van Etten  (NL)   2:4 103/90 1,144 1,904 7 
30. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   1:5 100/69 1,449 1,818 13 
31. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   1:5 110/85 1,294 1,333 12 
32. Tran Chi Thanh  (VN)   0:6   42/41 1,024 --- 5 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,597  (4605 / 2883) 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB Foto: UMB 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Foto: UMB 

 

Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   6:0 120/59 2,033 2,666 9 
  2. Burak Hashas  (TR)   2:4 101/61 1,655 2,000 11 
  3. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   2:4 101/63 1,603 1,538 8 
  4. Kim Hyeong Kon  (KR)   2:4   78/49 1,591 3,636 9 

Average Group A: 1,724  (400 / 232) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 110/64 1,718 2,000 8 
  2. Kim Dong Ryong  (KR)   4:2 114/86 1,325 1,333 8 
  3. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   3:3 118/83 1,421 1,739 10 
  4. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   1:5 110/85 1,294 1,333 12 

Average Group B: 1,421  (452 / 318) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   4:2 105/57 1,842 2,105 12 
  2. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   4:2   94/57 1,649 2,222 8 
  3. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   2:4 100/63 1,587 1,538 9 
  4. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   95/65 1,461 2,000 7 

Average Group C: 1,628  (394 / 242) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Long Nguyen Chi  (VN)   4:2 113/77 1,467 1,818 12 
  2. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   4:2 118/98 1,204 1,333 6 
  3. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   95/67 1,417 1,904 11 
  4. Sam van Etten  (NL)   2:4 103/90 1,144 1,904 7 

Average Group D: 1,292  (429 / 332) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   5:1 120/56 2,142 2,666 9 
  2. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:2 115/41 2,804 5,000 13 
  3. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   3:3   90/60 1,500 2,222 7 
  4. Tran Chi Thanh  (VN)   0:6   42/41 1,024 --- 5 

Average Group E: 1,853  (367 / 198) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   4:2 115/59 1,949 2,000 9 
  2. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:2   90/54 1,666 2,500 6 
  3. Martin Horn  (DE)   2:4 113/71 1,591 1,538 11 
  4. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   2:4   81/62 1,306 3,076 9 

Average Group F: 1,621  (399 / 246) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   6:0 120/73 1,643 2,105 14 
  2. Tran Duc Minh  (VN)   4:2 119/66 1,803 2,105 11 
  3. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   1:5   87/60 1,450 1,818 12 
  4. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   1:5 100/69 1,449 1,818 13 

Average Group G: 1,589  (426 / 268) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   4:2 114/66 1,727 2,105 18 
  2. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   3:3 116/69 1,681 2,352 8 
  3. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   3:3 102/69 1,478 1,818 7 
  4. Pierre Soumagne  (TR)   2:4   90/62 1,451 1,739 8 

Average Group H: 1,586  (422 / 266) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: UMB 
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